6:30 AM

6:37 AM

6:44 AM

6:51 AM

6:58 AM

7:05 AM

7:12 AM

7:19 AM

7:26 AM

7:33 AM

7:40 AM

7:47 AM

7:54 AM

8:01 AM

8:08 AM

8:15 AM

8:22 AM

8:29 AM

8:01 AM

8:08 AM

8:15AM

8:22 AM

8:29 AM

Men's Carnarvon Cup (Vardon Trophy)

Saturday 28 February 2026

1st TEE
Bruce Threlfo Hylton Henry Robert Leader Matthew Clarke
PYMBLE THE RIDGE WARATAH
Kwan Lyou Dylan Su Zak Marsh Mitch Selwood
CABRAMATTA BONNIE DOON
JJJang Michael Kim Tony Tian Tyrone Jackson
TERREY HILLS BONNIE DOON
Andrew Lee TI Won Riley Andrews Justin Hatchett
CAMDEN CASTLE HILL
Michael McGlinn Rodney Hogan Blake Komorowski Kevin Isch
CASTLE HILL THE COAST
Will Beaumont-Smith Graham Loughnan Jordan Ross Simon Watson
CUMBERLAND CONCORD
Nick Katholos Sven Lohmann Daniel Beattie Brad Carr
STONECUTTERS BARDWELL VALLEY
Heesam Kim Daniel Y.K Lee Ryan Jones Craig Baird
BARDWELL VALLEY STONECUTTERS
Michael Choi William Choi Adam Rorke Shannon Knight
THE RIDGE HOWLONG

Jeff Mitchell

Rod Fitzgerald

John O'Connor

Adam Gittings

Nicholas Williams

Matthew Davidson

Ernest Park Lucas Kim
KILLARA PENNANT HILLS
Nick Sagdic Sid Sagdic Beau Cain Corey Willis
CRONULLA BRIGHTON LAKES
Brendan Donnellan Alec Wittaya Isaak Pemble Michael Williams
CUMBERLAND RANDWICK
Young Ki Choi Kevin Park Andrew Wallace Frank Kidenya
EASTLAKE THE RIDGE
Yong Choi Min Kyu Lim Wayne Smyth Sean Moylan
THE COAST CUMBERLAND
Peter Richardson Craig Boland Christian Mackinnon Steven Green
BAYVIEW
Matt Jones Nathan Jones Cooper Smith
Steve Bolger
CUMBERLAND CUMBERLAND THE COAST
John Kiddle Paul Hilton Craig Paul Nathan Howell
CUMBERLAND CUMBERLAND CUMBERLAND WOLLONGONG
10th TEE
Darren Weir MD Farhad Liam Sherry Joshua Madeleine
CUMBERLAND CUMBERLAND
Kitsana Manivong Alan Loi Michael Hurley Geordie Tarren
HORIZONS THE VINTAGE
James Lind Aaron Hickey Bonghee Han Shannon Bridger
RYDE PARRAMATTA CUMBERLAND
Michael Ebsworth Sean Bergan Craig Dengate Simon Laird
MUIRFIELD MUIRFIELD DUNHEVED THE COAST
Daniel New Michael Watkins Young Kil Kwon Young H Cho
RANDWICK




