

Men's Carnarvon Cup (Vardon Trophy)
Saturday 28 February 2026

1st TEE

6:30 AM	Bruce Threlfo	Hylton Henry PYMBLE	Robert Leader THE RIDGE	Matthew Clarke WARATAH
6:37 AM	Kwan Lyou	Dylan Su	Zak Marsh CABRAMATTA	Mitch Selwood BONNIE DOON
6:44 AM	JJ Jang	Michael Kim	Tony Tian TERREY HILLS	Tyrone Jackson BONNIE DOON
6:51 AM	Andrew Lee	TJ Won	Riley Andrews CAMDEN	Justin Hatchett CASTLE HILL
6:58 AM	Michael McGlinn	Rodney Hogan	Blake Komorowski CASTLE HILL	Kevin Isch THE COAST
7:05 AM	Will Beaumont-Smith	Graham Loughnan	Jordan Ross CUMBERLAND	Simon Watson CONCORD
7:12 AM	Nick Katholos	Sven Lohmann	Daniel Beattie STONECUTTERS	Brad Carr BARDWELL VALLEY
7:19 AM	Heesam Kim	Daniel Y.K Lee	Ryan Jones BARDWELL VALLEY	Craig Baird STONECUTTERS
7:26 AM	Michael Choi	William Choi	Adam Rorke THE RIDGE	Shannon Knight HOWLONG
7:33 AM	Jeff Mitchell	Rod Fitzgerald	John O'Connor	Adam Gittings
7:40 AM	Ernest Park	Lucas Kim	Nicholas Williams KILLARA	Matthew Davidson PENNANT HILLS
7:47 AM	Nick Sagdic	Sid Sagdic	Beau Cain CRONULLA	Corey Willis BRIGHTON LAKES
7:54 AM	Brendan Donnellan	Alec Wittaya	Isaak Pemble CUMBERLAND	Michael Williams RANDWICK
8:01 AM	Young Ki Choi	Kevin Park	Andrew Wallace EASTLAKE	Frank Kidenya THE RIDGE
8:08 AM	Yong Choi	Min Kyu Lim	Wayne Smyth THE COAST	Sean Moylan CUMBERLAND
8:15 AM	Peter Richardson	Craig Boland	Christian Mackinnon	Steven Green BAYVIEW
8:22 AM	Steve Bolger	Matt Jones CUMBERLAND	Nathan Jones CUMBERLAND	Cooper Smith THE COAST
8:29 AM	John Kiddle CUMBERLAND	Paul Hilton CUMBERLAND	Craig Paul CUMBERLAND	Nathan Howell WOLLONGONG

10th TEE

8:01 AM	Darren Weir	MD Farhad	Liam Sherry CUMBERLAND	Joshua Madeleine CUMBERLAND
8:08 AM	Kitsana Manivong	Alan Loi	Michael Hurley HORIZONS	Geordie Tarren THE VINTAGE
8:15 AM	James Lind	Aaron Hickey	Bonghee Han RYDE PARRAMATTA	Shannon Bridger CUMBERLAND
8:22 AM	Michael Ebsworth MUIRFIELD	Sean Bergan MUIRFIELD	Craig Dengate DUNHEVED	Simon Laird THE COAST
8:29 AM	Daniel New RANDWICK	Michael Watkins	Young Kil Kwon	Young H Cho